

ITEM NO.107MM

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 161/2010

M.KARIAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-09-2019 This appeal was called on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At request, list on 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2019.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
BRANCH OFFICER